## 1210003597-02

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

1 -4

STRICE OF STRIPE

400371495034

09/19/21 01028 010 \*\*125.80



J DENNIS

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2021

## CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

	- <u>-</u>			
13 Via Vizcaya Investm	nents, LLC			
	<del>_</del>			
<del></del>	<del></del>			
			Ar	t of Inc. File
			LT	D Partnership File
			Fo	reign Corp. File
			L.0	C. File
			Fic	citious Name File
			Tr	ade/Service Mark
		1	M	erger File
			Aı	t, of Amend. File
			R	A Resignation
			Di	ssolution / Withdrawal
			Aı	nnual Report / Reinstatement
			C	eri. Copy
			Pr	1010 Сору
			C	ertificate of Good Standing
			C	ertificate of Status
		į	C	ertificate of Fictitious Name
			C	orp Record Search
			0	fficer Search
			Fi	ictitious Search
Signature			F	ictitious Owner Search
Signature			v	ehicle Search
	. — — — ·		D	riving Record
Requested by:			U	ICC 1 or 3 File
			U	CC 11 Search
Name	Date	Time	U	JCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		0	ourier

## **COVER LETTER**

то:	New Filing Sect Division of Cor				
SUBJEC		CAYA INVESTMENTS	, LLC		
SUBJEC	· I ·	Name of Lin	nited Liabili	ty Company	
The encl	osed Articles of (	Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted	for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	itter to the fo	ollowing:	
	PAUL A. KR	ASKER, ESQ.			
			Name of	Person	
	THE LAW C	FFICE OF PAUL A. KR.	ASKER, P.	١.	
	<del></del>	·	Firm/Co	mpany	
	1615 FORUM	M PLACE, 5TH FLOOR			
			Addre	ess	
	WEST PALM	M BEACH, FL 33401			
	PKRASKER@	OKRASKERLAW.COM	lity/State and	d Zip Code	
	E	-mail address: (to be used	for future a	nnual report notification	on)
For furthe	r information cor	ncerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
	Desiree Strou	inbas 5	61 	801-7316 )	
	Name		rea Code	Daytime Telephone	Number
Enclosed	l is a check for th	e following amount:			
<b>≣\$</b> 125.	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	issee

Tallahassec, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

13 VIA VIZCAYA INV		Con Commence 1	1.0."	_
(Must contain	the words "Limited Liabi	nty Company, "	L.L.C., or LLC. )	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	ress of the principal office	of the Limited I	Liability Company is:	
<u>Principal</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1615 FORUM PLACE	. 5TH FLOOR	1615	FORUM PLACE, 5TH FLOOR	
WEST PALM BEACH			T PALM BEACH, FL 33401	_
				- <u>,</u>
nother business entity with an act	ive Florida registration.)	_	ou must designate an individual or	
The name and the Florida street add	ive Florida registration.)	nt are: PAUL A. KRAS me TH FLOOR	SKER, P.A.	
he name and th <b>e</b> Florida street add	ive Florida registration.)  dress of the registered ager  THE LAW OFFICE OF F  Nai  1615 FORUM PLACE, 5	nt are: PAUL A. KRAS me TH FLOOR	SKER, P.A.	
The name and the Florida street add	ive Florida registration.)  dress of the registered agent  THE LAW OFFICE OF F  Nai  1615 FORUM PLACE, 5'  Florida street address (P.0)  WEST PALM BEACH  City	nt are: PAUL A. KRAS me TH FLOOR D. Box NOT ac FL State	ceptable)	

(CONTINUED)

AMBR" = Authorized M	Name and Address:
MGR" = Manager	Cinoci
MGR	PAUL A. KRASKER
	1615 FORUM PLACE. 5TH FLOOR WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
	WEST TREM BEACH, TE 35701
	<del></del>
<del></del>	
V: Effective date, if other	er than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
ctive date is listed, the da [filing.] the date inscrted in this b	
EV: Effective date, if other tive date is listed, the date is listed, the date filling.) he date inserted in this because effective date on the EVI: Other provisions, if	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be Department of State's records.
EV: Effective date, if other tive date is listed, the date is listed, the date filling.) he date inserted in this because effective date on the EVI: Other provisions, if	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not e Department of State's records.
CV: Effective date, if other tive date is listed, the date is listed, the date filling.) the date inserted in this blacht's effective date on the course of	er than the date of filing:
CV: Effective date, if otherive date is listed, the defiling.) he date inserted in this benent's effective date on the CVI: Other provisions, if its REOUIRED SIGNATU.  Signature of the provision of the course of	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not e Department of State's records.
V: Effective date, if other tive date is listed, the defiling.) he date inserted in this beent's effective date on the visions, if it is constitute.  Signature of the second of the second of the visions of the vision	rethan the date of filing:
V: Effective date, if other tive date is listed, the defiling.) he date inserted in this beent's effective date on the visions, if it is constitute.  Signature of the second of the second of the visions of the vision	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be Department of State's records.  RE:  Anature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, be that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State is a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.